ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RIDER CONTRACT

TO: Genuine Parts Company dba NAPA Auto Parts 2999 Wildwood Parkway Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:November 5, 2019CURRENT REFERENCE NO:20-119-R

CONTRACT TITLE:

NAPA Auto Parts

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A RIDER CONTRACT AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

Arlington rides the Lead Agency's contract referenced below for the goods and services so referenced. The contract documents consist of this notice and terms and conditions of the Lead Agency Agreement including any attachments or amendments thereto.

LEAD AGENCY NAME: Commonwealth of Virginia LEAD AGENCY CONTRACT NUMBER: E194-74999 EFFECTIVE DATE: September 15, 2021 EXPIRES: December 14, 2021 RENEWALS: This is the last renewal. COMMODITY CODE(S): 96719 LIVING WAGE: N

ATTACHMENTS:

ATTACHMENT A – COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CONTRACT NUMBER E194-74999, MODIFICATION #5.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT: NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: DENNIS TOLIVAR

VENDOR TEL. NO.: (678) 934-5451

EMAIL ADDRESS: DENNIS.TOLIVAR@GENPT.COM

COUNTY CONTACT: CARMEN RIVERA, DES EQUIPMENT BUREAU COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-6465

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: CRIVERA@ARLINGTONVA.US



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLY (DPS) 1111 East Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219

> MODIFICATION #5 TO CONTRACT NUMBER E194-74999 BETWEEN THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA AND GENUINE PARTS COMPANY

This MODIFICATION #5 is an Agreement between the Commonwealth of Virginia, hereinafter referred to as "State" or "Commonwealth," and Genuine Parts Company, a Georgia corporation, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor" or "NAPA Auto Parts", relating to the modification of Contract E194-74999 effective September 12, 2016, as amended, hereinafter referred to as the "Contract" or "Agreement." This Modification is hereby incorporated into and made an integral part of the Agreement.

The purpose of this modification is to document both parties' agreement to extend the Contract. All changes are effective when both parties have signed the modification and shall be included in any subsequent modifications.

Reference: Contract E194-74999, "Renewal of Contract."

Both parties hereby agree to extend the above-referenced Contract for an additional three (3) month period, beginning September 15, 2021 through December 14, 2021.

The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the parties' agreement to modify Contract E194-74999 and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by the duly authorized representatives of both parties. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF EACH PARTY TO THIS CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH PARTY AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT.

	GENUINE PARTS COMPANY		COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
BY:	Jett Kang	BY:	MAD
NAME:	Jett Kuntz Printed Name	NAME:	Ryan Thompson, VCO Printed Name
TITLE:	Vice President Fleet/Government/IBS	TITLE:	Statewide Sourcing & Contracting Officer
DATE:	9/14/2021	DATE:	9.14.2021

Page 1 of 1 Modification #5 To Contract #E194-74999